GRAVELY

300

COMFORT AND DURABILITY,

YARD AFTER YARD...

Introducing the Pro-Turn 300. A newly designed, hard-working

mower built to keep you comfortable from dawn to dusk.
This is mowing to the next level thanks to its innovative

features and superior cutting performance.
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FIVE YEAR OR 1250 HOUR
WARRANTY

48" )

MODEL - 992527
25.5 HP / Kawasaki FX801 Engine

52"

MODEL - 992528
25.5 HP / Kawasaki FX801 Engine

MODEL - 992523

MODEL - 992529

MODEL - 992526

COMFORTABLE SEAT High back seat has lumbar support and molded armrests. Its
red double stitching gives a high-end look with black, dark grey, and red accents.

FULLY WELDED TUBULAR FRAME One glace and you can see its strength and
ruggedness. Its wide front rail distributes weight for superior balance.

Also supports the deck lift for easy engagement. Includes a limited lifetime warranty.

PARKER TRANSAXLES Parker HTJ transaxles deliver a top speed of 11Tmph
and have a 12cc pump. Filters are easily accessed from the rear for easy
maintenance. This is one complete system which eliminates the need for
additional parts, saving both time and money.

26 HP / Kawasaki® FT730 EFI Engine

MODEL - 992525
31 HP / Kawasaki® FX921V Engine

29.5 HP / Kawasaki® FX850 EFI Engine

31 HP / Kawasaki® FX921V Engine

X-FACTOR® 3 Made with 7-gauge steel and specially designed for better grass
dispersion thanks to its larger discharge opening, integrated baffles, and sloped
front end. Reinforced spindle mounts protect blade operation while the six
recessed anti-scalp wheels protect the turf on uneven terrain. Its flip-up rubber
chute makes it easy to drive through gates and around obstacles. A 5/8" leading
edge provides extra protection to the shell while stabilizer links keep vibration
to a minimum. Includes a limited lifetime warranty.

DIAL HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT The dial wheel allows easy height adjustment between
one and five inches. Toolless adjustable foot pedal with internal assist springs helps
lift the deck with little effort.
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FIVE YEAR OR 1250 HOUR
WARRANTY

See your professional Gravely® dealer for complete warranty details

MODEL NUMBER

ENGINE

992527

KAWASAKI FX801

992528

KAWASAKI FX801

992523

KAWASAKI FT730 EFI

992529

KAWASAKI FX801 EFI

992526

KAWASAKI FX921V

992525

KAWASAKI FX921V

HORSEPOWER

25.5 HP

25.5 HP

26 HP

29.5 HP

31HP

31HP

DISPLACEMENT

852 CC

852 CC

726 CC

852 CC

999 CC

999 CC

DRIVE SYSTEM

PARKER HTJ TRANSMISSION

FUEL CAPACITY

12.5 GAL

GROUND SPEED
(APPROX. Mph) (Forward/
Reverse)

DECK
DECK MATERIAL

11 MPH / 5 MPH

7 GA. STEEL WITH .25 IN. SPINDLE REINFORCEMENT

DECK CONSTRUCTION

X-FACTOR® 3 DECK

NUMBER OF SPINDLES

3

BLADE TIP SPEED (FPM)

18,000

SPINDLE HOUSING
MATERIAL

FORGED ALUMINUM

SPINDLE BEARINGS

BALL BEARING

DECK ENGAGEMENT

OGURA GT2.75 OGURA GT3.5

CUTTING WIDTH

48 IN.

52IN. 60 IN. 60 IN. 60 IN. 72 IN.

CUTTING HEIGHTS

1.0IN.-5.5IN.

CUTTING POSITIONS
WHEELS
FRONT AXLE

19

FIXED, GREASEABLE CASTER FORK TUBES

FRONT

15 X 6-6 SEMI-PNEUMATIC

REAR
FEATURES
SEAT

24 X12-16 BIAS PLY TURF

SUSPENSION PLUSH SEAT WITH ARM RESTS

FOLDABLE ROPS
MACHINE
WEIGHT

1235 LBS.

STANDARD

1320 LBS.

1347 LBS.

1346 LBS

1350 LBS.

1472 LBS.

LENGTH

83 IN.

83IN.

83 IN.

83 IN.

83 IN.

83 IN.

WIDTH (w/o CHUTE)

51 IN.

55 IN.

63 IN.

63 IN.

63 IN.

75 IN.

WIDTH (w/ CHUTE)

63 IN.

67 IN.

75 IN.

75 IN.

75IN.

87 IN.

HEIGHT (w/ ROPS EXT/
DOWN)

WARRANTY
UNIT

76.0IN./47.8IN.

5 YEAR/1250 HOUR COMMERCIAL/NO HOUR LIMIT FIRST 2 YEARS- SEE YOUR PROFESSIONAL GRAVELY DEALER FOR COMPLETE WARRANTY DETAILS

DECK SHELL & FRAME

LIMITED LIFETIME

ATTACHMENTS & ACCESSORIES
MULCHING KIT

ELECTRIC DECK LIFT KIT
TRAILER KIT KIT

LED HEADLIGHT KIT

POWERED BAGGER KIT

0CDC KIT

SUNSHADE KIT

REAR TWEEL KIT

RADIAL DRIVE CONVERSION KIT
WHEEL COVER KIT

LASEREDGE BLADE KIT
TUNE UP KIT
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